





OFFICE OF THE

ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION

JONAKEE COMPLEX, SHILPGRAM ROAD, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI- 781037
Phone: (0361) 2332704, 2337900, 2331193:: Fax: 2332704:: email: secretary.sicassam@gmail.com

Case No. : SIC/KP(M)1951/2019 Complainant/ Appellant : Sri Bikramjit Sarkar

Respondent : SPIO of the Office of Superintendent of

Police, Sonit pur, Mahabhairab, Tezpur, Assam

Date of Hearing : 3-10-2020

Complaint/ Second : Dr. A.P.Rout, IPS(Retd)

Appeal heard by State Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

O R D E R 3-10-2020

- 1. The petitioner Sri Bikramjt Sarkar is present.
- 2. The Public Authority to be represented by SPIO of the Office of the Supdt. Of Police, Sonitpur is absent without any intimation
- 3. Fix another date of hearing. Issue notices to the SPIO of the Supdt. Of Police to appear in the next date of hearing and submit affidavit why penalty u/s 20(1) of the RTI Act 2005 should not be imposed on him for not furnishing the information in time.

Sd/-Dr. A.P.Rout

Dated: 3-10-2020

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-Registrar i/c Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/ KP(M)1951/2019 Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO of the Office of the Supdt. Of Police, Sonitpur, Mahabhairab, Tezpur, Assam for information and necessary action.
- 2. The petitioner, Sri Bikramjit Sarkar, C/O-Shivam Apartment, Flat No.405,4th floor, G.S.Road, Rukmingaon,Ghy-22 for information
- 3. Computer section for uploading in the website
- 4. Office File
- 5. Order Book

Registrar i/c
Assam Information Commission